ForkcCuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1104951  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ Date: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea? [ Jres [XIno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 12/18/2012 Spot Description:
month day year NE__NW _NE _SE  gec 11 Tap 15 s R 20 [Ke[ Jw

@QQIRIR) 5440 ) -

OPERATOR: License# 32116 520 feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: R-T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: PO BOX 339 Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Aqdrefgj:sBURG ks - 0339 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

gm/: P P State: Zip: 66053 4+ 0339 County: Douglas

ontact Person:
913-710-5400 Lease Name: Pearson Well #: 32

Phone: : Baldwin
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License# Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Advise on ACO-1 -- Must be licensed by KCC

Target Formation(s): _Peu

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 200

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \
Ground Surface Elevation: _1087 Estimated feet MSL
Xoi Clenhrec [X]nfietd [ Imud Rotary e _
I:lGas |:|Storage " Jpool Ext. Air Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes I:lNo
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: [ ves No
Seismic : # of Holes Hgther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _250

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:ll ||

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 40

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 600
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth; __PerY

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Pond Other: haul

If Yes, true vertical depth:

. DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY

T

1

- File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification

API # 15 - 15-045-21854-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;

o ) ) 40 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. 11 X] - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 01/02/2013 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 01/02/2014 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

X oz

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-045-21854-00-00

Side Two

1104951

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.

Pearson

2440

Location of Well: County: Douglas

feet from

feet from

Lease:
Well Number: 32 820
Field: Baldwin Sec. 11 TWp. 15

Number of Acres attributable to well:

S. R.20

N /[X] S Line of Section
‘ E /l:l] W Line of Section

Xe w

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _NE

- Nw -

NE - SE

Is Section: Regular or I:l Irregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).

You may attach a separate plat if desired.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locatgn

2440 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

®——- 820

LEGEND

O Wwell

Location

[] Tank Battery Location

Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location

=== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



Submit in Duplicate

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

1104951 Form CDP-1

May 2010
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. License Number: 32116
Operator Address: PO BOX 339 LOUISBURG KS 66053
Contact Person: Lance Town Phone Number:  913-710-5400
Lease Name & Well No.. Pearson 32 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE _ NW NE _ SE
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 11 Twp. 15 R. 20 East D West
|| settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2440 Feet from [ | North /[X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 820 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

120 (bbls) Douglas County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]yes [ ] No [ ]Yes No native clay
10 10

Pit dimensions (all but working pits):

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet)

Width (feet)
5

(feet)

D N/A: Steel Pits

[ ] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

519 71

feet Depth of waterwell "= feet D measured

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

35 feet.

D well owner

D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Abandonment procedure:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized:
empty pit and use on next well

fresh water

2

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

12/17/2012 15-045-21854-00-00

Date Received: Permit Number:

Permit

D Liner

01/02/2013

Date:

[ ] Steel Pit RFAC | |RFAS
Lease Inspection: DYes No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1104951

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32116

Name: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.

Address 1: PO BOX 339

Address 2:

LOUISBURG KS 4. 66053

City: State:

Contact Person: Lance Town

, 0339

3 710-5400

Phone: ( o1

) Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
NE NW_NE_SE Sec. 11 Twp. 15 S. R. 20 EasEIWest

County: Douglas
Pearson

32

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Scott & Amy Adamson

Address 1: 123 E. 1900 Rd

Address 2:

City: Baldwin state: KS 7ip; 66006

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 17, 2012

Lance Town

R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.
PO BOX 339

LOUISBURG, KS 66053-0339

Re:Notice of Intent to Drill
Pearson 32
SE/4 Sec.11-15S-20E
Douglas County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Town:

Records indicate that two domestic water wells are located less than 660 feet from this
proposed location. Eastern Kansas Surface Casing Order #133,891-C for Area 3, paragraph 2
states, "No well shall be drilled closer than 660 feet of an existing domestic or municipal water
well without written owner notification, a copy of which must be attached to the drilling intent
form during filing. Special casing and cementing requirements may be imposed in those areas
producing fresh and usable water."

Please provide us with a copy of the owner notification to further the processing of your notice
of intent to drill. Copies of the water well records are attached.

I may be contacted at 316-337-6200 if you need additional information.

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form

WATER WELL RECOAD  Form WW3-5  HSA 234242 :
J LOMEATION OF WATERAWELL: Prazlion | Section Number I Towrshlp Humber I Aanga Humbar
Y, w NE w SE wl| // T A4S s | a0 @y
D-sta 3 e pat Bodnasgs -:Irweilr Focaned within citg?

m*:”m;;; Sine: o WR!XEP"
o 2 ot K13 Bt

Ly, Stain, 2IP Code Application Nusbor:

WA 6006

Board of Agriculune, Divissan of Waler Resaurced

3 LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITHﬂ DEPTH OF c PLETED WELL. i s oo MEEUATIONG oo ity i b e e b
A PO Dopthis) Groundwater Encowlared 1. . .. 5: ....... [ 3 e e B T
T 1 i WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . 3:? . It balaw land surace moasued on moda:.- yr J /...l J/g?f
le_ --NIF-- Purnp test dat: Wl water was . BE B 1 Y hours pumging apm
) ; Bt Yiold o9 gomy Woll waterwas . ... Moaker .. hewrs pumping . gpm
e i | Bewe Hobs Diameter. . & . . .. B A e s e e e it
3 1 ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public wales supply B Al conditioning 11 Injection wall
= 5:-,.- R (Tromesic 3 Foedio 6 O flald water supply 9 Dewalaring 13 Other (Spocity baiow)
| | 2 |rmgahion 4 Industrizl T Lewn and gardan only 10 Monitoning well .o oo .
1 1 Was a chemicalbacienclogical sample submdled by Depatment T&#’Nﬂ k ;I yas, modanyyr Samplo was fubq |
3 mittied o wyar Wall Digntectiod? Yos A" Mo
5| T¥PE OF BLANK CASING USED! 5 Wrought Iren 8 Concrata Hla CASING JOINTS: Glund . . Clamped ... ...
1 Sigal 3 RMP (5R) 6 Asbesios-Cement & Cnher (spacify balow) Welded . . ... .. ... ...
g}nr:; 4 ARG - A Stk e R Threaded. . . ... .. ...
Blank ciging diamnbor . J‘ e o, .15 9 : B o S Ty o e e P DN s G T R e e
Casing hclgl'ﬂmlard :urfam ......... T N T By AL e T B Wall thickmiss or gauge Mo .S:{jf Zé
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PEPFDR-‘-\TIDN- M.ﬁTERlﬁ.L. é;‘wc 10 Asbestos-cemant
1 Stegl 3 Stainlpss sipel & Fiborgiass B AP (SR) 11 CAher fapesly) . ..o
2 Drass 4 Gahanized stoel & Cancrele fil 8 ADS 12 Mok uaed {egen Pol)
SCAEEM OR PERFORATION OFENINGS ARE: £ Gauzed wapped & Saw eul 11 Moo (opon holi)
1 Confirwous siot 3 Mil stol & Wirs wrappod L Brited holes
2 Lotversd ghutar 4 Koy pupshed 7 Tedsh it 10 Cnoe (eposity) . A
SCAEEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. ... oo 1 SRR I n L R fho, FRORT . o ois i vn e ans A s S e fr |
Fromm, o, ] v iy FTINTE o wmni oo i s 00 a0 {1 - OO S R S fL |
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: [ i+, | T M o L T S ., Froem . S M s T e e e ft
From 4. b3 M., From B k fi. to : PI!_.
5] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Mot cament tgrt;u,i 3 Bordonite WO . T L S T B e S e e e
Grout Intarvals:  Feom. . L2, . .. . #oba . .?é’? ....... || I T TR A, B, Froem............ PR s -
What is the nedanest sourco af pessibla contaminabon: 10 Livesinck pons 14 Abandoasd witor mHI
(oo mk 4 Latral lines T PR privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil wallGas wal
2 Sewer s 5 Coss pool # Sowage lagoan 12 Fartilizar sioraga 16 Other (spacity bekw)
4 Watemight sower lings B Seapage pit & Foodyard 1 Inbecticide SIOEBE ...
| Dingction 1 Id Hirey m bl i
|_FROM__ ;”“?3 ‘E} £ }J— LITHOLOGIC LoG | FrOm T P " PLUGGING INTERVALS
e ik
| o

%:;ﬁ Al

e

] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S ©
compreted on imoidayyea) . o, —4 5
Water Wall Contracior’s Licanga Mo

sinrine Hho Fukcimoos mosua ol

AII LI o ¢ [ P Fuir doiien aiasn’

20f3

TI0M: This wator wol was &nunstmclnd. (@) reconsinucted, or {3} plugged under my jurisdiction and was
............................... and this recond i true ta the bast of ard bakel, Kangas
é ..... thmWaLer\'MHMmsmplmMm{wq il ﬁg

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/wwcS.wwc5d2.scanpage?well_id=12696

12/17/2012 7:58 AM



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form

) WATER WELL BECORD  Form WWGE-5  KSA 8201212 - o _
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraston Sectian Mumber Towmabip Mumies Rengs Mismbes
County: e £n.0 E w ME w S E u i/ T - l g A8 @q
Hstance and drocmn trom: ngarest bown o :th.- Aot mrﬁa of will il located within agy?
LT AN ,%ﬁ_ - i
2] waTER WELL OWNER: ¥ in ead FMM
RF#, St Adcrpss, Sgu e - T8 AV soe @d . B of Agiculiors, Dhasion of Wals Ressuised
City, Seae, ZIP Code j?_g.-(.-&w—tuj JIs  pféeee 5 Appicasion Mumber
bl LOGATE WELLS LOGATION WiTH]4 nﬁ;:gﬁﬁ;f:;ﬂﬁg LB m o BLEVATION - Lo s e i s d n s i e e
T ered n.. . S MR L P
3 [ ] WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. . 4wf . . . Daiow Iand sutace measured on rrm:ar.r-w-f 1597,
___N:,‘.__ . h:E-- Pump test daia: l.l'-'e!mrwaa .......... B oater ... .. . hours pumping ... . gpm
i ¥ Ex1 whird fﬂ‘f. 5 Vel watar was L. ... ..., M. aler ........... hours pumping .. .. ... .. G
= I I Burter Hose Diarmtes i b . R LA B e B
i v I 1 WELL WATER T BE UBED AS. 5 Puhl-: W a»ppl:.' B air m-lmng 11 Injection well
= | _ 51'” . 'l__ 4 Foediat & O fiid water supply 8 Dewalering 12 Other (Spacity betoe)
l i ‘il 2 lrrigatan 4 Inddualtrial T Lown and gocden anty 10 Manilesing well ..ol ,
1 Wis @ chmecal Bachericiegicnl apmple sulbmited o Depanmgnt? Yoa ..., Ko . - I yos, moidayyr sample wis sudy |
PR o mitiod ] : : \Wator Wil Disinfocted? Yos X b
3] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: & Wiought ron 8 Coacrle fia CASING JOINTS: Glred X, Clamped
1 Sl 3 RME (SA) & Aabasiog-Cemen 9 CHhe (apaity Do) Wihnkded |
4 AR T Flbgegieees 000 L aaiaaoaan L Twosdsd. . ... .. ... ..
Mmmdm.:—.f‘. ..... i mé"'a R, DEa. . .......h.ln. ......... M, Cén...... A | T #,
Casing height above land surlace { R W | g e BEIT Wl PICKNeSS OF gaLge Nom-diees Zoo
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PEAFORATION MATERLAL: 10 Astestas-sament
1 Sleal 3 Sinkess sleal & Fiberphiss & AP (SR 11 Ohedr (Spasdty] . ...
2 Brass 4 Gaanized sheel & Concme e 9 ABS 12 Mone used {open howeh
SCREENM QR PERFORATION OPFENINGS ARE: & Gayred wiapped B Saw 11 Mane {open hola)
1 Caomtirmus 5t 3 bl o G Wine wraped 9 Drilase] sorbios
2 Lowvered shutter 4 Ky purschid 7 Towh cut W e (specily) L e -
SCREEM-PERFOAATED INTERVALS:  From. ... . e ... N R R e B Proim , ey vmeee e me o o S [
[ L1 T T It Fram . WE L I L LIAT] i
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  Fram, .. &0 o, o5 t.From . o, EE |
| I R Frem L k. 5o 4., Eram 1o o E
6] GROUT MATERIAL }@ 2 Cement grout (3 Burnore 4 b s
Grout Intervals:  From, | 53 o, WS ft, Feoen tobg, o PeE B, From -5, 11*[:- Lk
Whal & the noarest sourco of possible contaminatian: 10 Livestock pens 14 .ﬁbﬁ.ﬁdﬂ"ll‘rd wilir wll
1 Sapse taak 4 Labesal lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel starage 15 6 well'Gas wall
2 Sewer Enes 5 Cess pol B Sewage lagoon 12 Ferilizes slorage 16 Cxnar [spacity bolow)
3 Watprighl sower lnns. B Empaga pit ?l-ma:d 13 Inseciode shorage
Dirgction Irgm wel® many lpal?
FROM 1o moaéz" FROM Fa R PLUGEING INTERVALS
o o
S ?‘G% b
i
1s | a8 FFW..J&J
2S5 |27 | cerflily 5 torods
727 | ¢ Fteey -
A . ]
1Fo
j COMTRACTOR'S OR mumvm‘;“_,s ::quylcmn:m. Trie veater wiell wae m corstiusd, (2 reennalrutied, or (3) plugged under my uisteion and was
completed on (moddapepear) WL 0 and [his recovd B Irue b0 1he st of iy knawiedge and beked, Kansas
Watar Well Conlracios’s Liceras Ha. . M!—- ............ Thits mr 'l".l'|:|:| Row-u s comphaled cn [mo Wy !-5'- i -F
|ursdor the Budineds nam of - As S by {signatura) /). eaeas
BTG TN L hpearinr oo Bal poand pon B S RBESE S ¥ me-.l"ﬂ.w.fcmu- Puaass W in Basks, underlrm o tiecin e cormec] armoaers Send S o (opie b

20f3

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/wwc5.wwcS5d2.scanpage?well_id=114753

12/17/2012 7:59 AM



RT Enterprises of Kansas
P.O. Box 339
Louisburg, KS 66053

Jeanne Spradling
1879 N. 150 Road
Baldwin, KS 66006

Ms. Spradling,

This letter is to notify you that R.T. Enterprises of Kansas submitted intents to drill wells within 660 feet
of your water well. The wells are located in Sec 11 Twp 15 R20, Well 32 2440 FSL 820 FEL, Well 33 2440
FSL 520 FEL, Well 34 2440 FSL 200 FEL, Well 352120 FSL 520 FEL, Well 36 2120 FSL 200 FEL, Well I-27
2280 FSL 680 FEL, Well 1-28 2880 FSL 360 FEL. This notification is required by the Kansas Commission
Corporation.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (913) 710-5400.

Regards,
/
g ('};»'Lr/"' &g

Lance Town
RT Enterprises of Kansas



RT Enterprises of Kansas
P.O. Box 339
Louisburg, KS 66053

Jeanne Spradling
1879 N. 150 Road
Baldwin, KS 66006

Ms. Spradling,

This letter is to notify you that R.T. Enterprises of Kansas submitted intents to drill wells within 660 feet
of your water well. The wells are located in Sec 11 Twp 15 R20, Well 32 2440 FSL 820 FEL, Well 33 2440
FSL 520 FEL, Well 34 2440 FSL 200 FEL, Well 35 2120 FSL 520 FEL, Well 36 2120 FSL 200 FEL, Well I-27
2280 FSL 680 FEL, Well 1-28 2880 IFSL 360 FEL. This notification is required by the Kansas Commission
Corporation.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (913) 710-5400.

Regards,

./'

f

__--/. (:J:_/VA. - f-.ﬁ_____,— - ——

Lance Town
RT Enterprises of Kansas



	ExpectedSpudDate: 12/18/2012
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 32116
	OperatorName: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.
	OperatorStreetAddress1: PO BOX 339
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: LOUISBURG
	OperatorStateName: KS
	OperatorZip: 66053
	OperatorZip4: 0339
	OperatorContactName: Lance Town
	OperatorPhone: 913-710-5400
	ContractorLicenseNumber: 
	ContractorName: Advise on ACO-1 -- Must be licensed by KCC
	WellDrilledForOil: Yes
	WellDrilledForGas: Off
	WellDrilledForEnhancedRecovery: Off
	WellDrilledForStorage: Off
	WellDrilledForDisposal: Off
	WellDrilledForSeismic: Off
	NumberOfSeismicHoles: 
	WellDrilledForOther: Off
	WellDrilledForOtherDetails: 
	WellDrilledForOWWO: Off
	OriginalWellOperatorName: 
	OriginalWellName: 
	OriginalWellCompletionDate: 
	OriginalWellDepth: 
	WellClass: Infield
	EquipmentType: AirRotary
	DirectionalWellbore: No
	TrueVerticalDepth: 
	BottomHoleLocation: 
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